Dale Alcock 2009/2010 Open Water Swim Series

Male Female
Club Swimmers  Points Club Swimmers  Points
WCM 23 657 WMH 17 448
WPC 14 408 WFR 21 393
WFR 26 400 WsuU 12 386
wwc 19 327 wwc 8 280
WBP 12 291 WML 13 280
WMH 11 225 WPC 9 260
WMV 10 184 WwoP 12 259
WML 11 173 WMV 9 256
wop 8 144 WAM 1 252
WAM 10 141 WBP 9 203
WNC 7 94 WSM 10 149
WSS 12 80 WGT 8 140
WSM 6 79 WBM 6 131
WSsuU 4 72 wss 9 128
WBM 7 67 WBB 2 88
WBB 2 47 WCM 7 70
WLM 5 43 WAB 3 61
WGT 2 36 WSH 3 53
WIW 5 33 WCR 3 39
WRK 1 29 WRK 4 37
WRV 2 28 WRV 4 35
WSH 2 25 WNP 2 31
WLP 3 24 WIW 2 26
WSG 1 18 WNG 2 17
WNG 2 17 WLM 3 15
WAB 1 16 WNC 2 13
WCR 1 12 WSF 1 9

WWF 1 8

Combined Points Scored * Combined Average Points Scored *
Club Swimmers  Points Club Swimmers  Points  Average
WFR 47 793 WBB 4 135 33.75
WCM 30 727 WPC 23 668 29.04
WMH 28 673 wsu 16 458 28.63
WPC 23 668 WSH 3 78 26.00
wWwc 27 607 WCM 30 727 24.23
WBP 21 494 WMH 28 673 24.04
WSsuU 16 458 WBP 21 494 23.52
WML 24 453 WMV 19 440 23.16
WMV 19 440 e 27 607 22.48
WOoP 20 403 WoP 20 403 20.15
WAM 21 393 WAB 4 77 19.25
WSM 16 228 WML 24 453 18.88
WSS 21 208 WAM 21 393 18.71
WBM 13 198 WGT 10 176 17.60
WGT 10 176 WFR 47 793 16.87
WBB 4 135 WBM 13 198 15.23
WNC 9 107 WSM 16 228 14.25
WSH 3 78 WRK 5 66 13.20
WAB 4 77 WCR 4 51 12.75
WRK 5 66 WNC 9 107 11.89
WRV 6 63 wLP 5 55 11.00
WIW 7 59 WRV 6 63 10.50
WLM 8 58 WSS 21 208 9.90
WLP 5 55 WNG 4 34 8.50
WCR 4 51 WIW 7 59 8.43
WNG 4 34 WLM 8 58 7.25

* Clubs require more than 1 swimmer competing
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Swimmer
Anja
Hannah
Felicity
Catriona
Jana
Karen
Kylie
Claire
Samara
Erica
Catherine
Piera
Phillippa
Dianne
Julie
Jessica
Deirdre
Joanne
Caroline
Naomi
Nadine
Linda
Melissa
Kylie
Lauren
Stephanie
Catherine
Emily
Yolande
Nazli
Claire
Karen
Amanda
Paula
Lisa
Andrea
Kerensa
Claire
Susan
Angela
Danielle
Jackie
Louise
Gillian
Elizabeth
Anthea
Allison
Lucy
Sari
Helen
Sarita
Jacgeline
Kelley
Roslyn
Melanie
Wendy
Lisa
Fiona
Kirsty
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Messmer
Green
Smith
Adams
Van Vourthuizen
Binns
Sandover
Dowling
Rodgers
Lemieux
Cox
Rodgers
Jones
Saunders
Meehan
Churchman
Devery
Kocik
Dyer
Watters
Neethling
Grieve
Kelly
Williams
Thomas
Myles
Ward
Chetwin
Joubert
Gwynn
Ware
Wilson
Smith

Hill
Romeo
Coleman
Allason
Lyon
Thompson
Pond
England
Gardiner
Stevenson
Caruso
Marland
Airey
Hass
Stuart
Galsworthy
Martindale
Bennett
Tan
Whisson
Soanes
Young
Kennedy
Hussey
Ryan
Legassicke.

Club
WsuU
WSH
WBP
WAM
WRV
WPC
WBP
WAM
WSS
WPC
WFR
WSS
WFR
WSF
WFR
WwwC
WCM
WOP
WMV
WBP
WRV
WPC
WGT
WSM
WCM
wwC
WWF
WPC
WFR
WFR
WMV
WwwC
WML
wwC
WBM
WPC
WOP
WSH
WNG

WNG
WpC
WOP
WAM
WMH
WpC
WpC
WBP
WFR
WSS
WSM
WML
WSM
WpC
WMH
WMH
WRK
WSS
WFR

Points
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Womens Point Score

Swimmer
Lynette
Rachel
Tarita
Barbara
Rhonda
Susan
Anne
Claire
Sally
Sandy
Philippa
Janet
Gail
Carolyn
Liz
Marlene
Ali

Kay
Debra
Kelly
Terri
Ceili
Lesley
Jacky
Sandra
Susan
Heather
Helen
Yvette
Deborah
Eleanor
Susan
Penny
Sandra
Glenda
Sandy
Julie
Fran
Eleanor
Lynette
Jeannette
Maree
Linda
Margery
Patricia
Tania
Liz
Susan
Bernadette
Geraldine
Michelle
Kerry
Barbara
Karen
Karen
Roslyn

Telfer
Townsend
Atkinson
Pellick
Maloney
Johnston
Hitchen
Rainford
Bell
Laurens
Sivwright
Ferguson
Bowden
Langdon
Grant
Anderson
Farmer
Jones

De Klerk
Lister
McFarland
Mitton
Hart
Grayson
Teagle
Kendall
Whitehead
Morris
Ballard
Bloor
Parsons
Giles
Dwyer
Mutch
Hurtado
Clairs
Pynt
Wray
Bourne
Mollica
Rein
Hoban
Cragg
Donaldson-St
Dooey
Copploa
Bettridge
Gsudet
Brooke-Smitt
Phillips
Roberts
Allen
Morris
Anderson
Sandover
Cassidy

Club
WWwC
WSM
WLM
WMH
WML
WMH
WML
WSM
WCM
WAB

WFR

WBP
WML
WCM
WOP

WSS
WCM

WFR
WSM

WSS

WFR
WLM
WMV
WML
WWwC
WwC
WOP
WOP
WBM
WMH
wsuU
WMH

WFR
WSH
WMH
WGT

WBP
WAM
WRK

WSS
WMH
WML
WAM

WFR
WNC

WFR
WMV

WSS
WNC
WOP
WRK
WBM
WRV
WRV
WCM

WFR

Points
8
6
5

100
70
29
24
21
18
18
16
15
13
12
12
12
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Age Grp
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
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60-64
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60-64
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60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

Swimmer
Elspeth
Heather
Heather
Kim
Pamela
Jan
Tricia
Sally
Viki
Anne Marie
Jennifer
Barb
Kaye
Debra
Judy
Maaike
Christene
Glenda
Jan
Lesley
Jan
Christine
Kate
Suzanne
Julianne
Robyn
Rosemary
Lynne
Frances
Margaret
Andrea
Wendy
Carol
Robyn
Elizabeth
Patricia
Maxine
Ruth
Leonie
Patricia
Gail
Tess
Vanessa
Marilyn
Isabel
Eunice
Kaye
Merilyn
Pam
Wendy
Sue
Theresa
Carrol
Yvonne
Helen
Mary
Jenny

Binckes
Adams
Croft
Tyler
Walter
McGowan
Miller
Gaunt
Shelver
Kerr
Crake
Wilson
Harvey
Brown
Heylen
Hine

Hall
Joyce
Dunstan
Murray
Boddy
Gallacher
Elliott
Sullivan
Crowley
Smith
Green
Hunter
Jelovsek
Roffman
Williams
Loxley
Haynes
Wilson
Edmondson
Rock
Fitzpatrick
Andrew
Yirrell
Cooper
Johnson
Evans
Holman
Potter
Busch
Chellew
Bowater
Burbidge
Walker
Smith
Colyer
Elliott
Wannell
Lovegrove
Urquhart
Plant
Williams

Club
WMV
WAM
WAM

WFR

WSU

WFR

WFR
WOP
wwcC
WMH
WMH
WAB

WLP
WMH
WGT

WSS

WSS

WLP
WML
WML
WRK
WAM
WMV
WAM
WsuU

WBP
WMH
WBM

WFR
WCR
WMV
WSM
WGT

WSU

WSU
WGT
WML

WIW
WBM
WGT
WGT
WMH
WCR
WMV

WFR
WSM
WLM
WSsU
WML

WFR

WSU

WSU

WBP
WAM
WSM
WAM
WCM

Points
69
36
33
29
27
25
23
22
20
19
19
18
18
18
16
16
14
13
10
10
10

9

7

7
49
37
36
31
29
28
26
24
20
20
18
18
17
17
15
14
12
11
10

78
62
61
57
42
30
26
22
20
18
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Womens Point Score

Age Grp Swimmer Club  Points | Age Grp Swimmer Club  Points
65-69 Hilary Arber WBM 17 75-79 Glad McGough WMV 76
65-69 Jeannie Johnson WSM 14 75-79 Margaret Moylett WBB 50
65-69 Nancy Davies WML 13 75-79  Patricia Nicholl WOP 29
65-69  Annette Newcombe WMH 9 75-79  Noela Medcalf WML 13
65-69 Jan Hull WOP 7 75-79 Margaret  Somes WSuU 10
65-69 Margaret  Dodds WFR 3 75-79  Nancy Cotterell WOP 9
65-69 Lynette McPhail WMH 2 75-79  Patricia Sugars WSU 8
65-69 Jane Laws WCR 1
70-74 Thelma Sharp WBB 38
70-74 Margaret  Gleghorn WOP 32
70-74  Pauline Wingate WMH 30
70-74  June Hveissel WAB 25
70-74  Muriel Collis WGT 20
70-74  Audrey Bullough WSsuU 10
70-74  Noelle James WIW 9




Age Grp
18-24
18-24
25-29
25-29
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25-29
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40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

Swimmer
Rhys
Eric
Colin
Breck
Ryan
Damon
Trent
William
Mark
James
Jonathon
Craig
Richard
Shaun
Chris
Paul
Leon
Marcus
David
Nathan
Jeremy
Joshua
Adrian
Tom
Jarrod
Darryl
Michael
Peter
Thomas
Bryan
Damon
Frank
Patrick
Michael
Robert
Andrew
Chad
Michael
Matt
Warwick
Greg
Dan
Kim
Ren
Nick
Aaron
David
Glenn

Russell
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Bradley
Watson
Henley
Robertson
McBride
Whitehouse
Croft
Sloan
Williamson
Debenham
Moeller
Miller
Nevin
Jessop
Macquillan
Burke
Musca
Donato
Sarolea
Fitzgerald
Boland
Hofer
Hirsch
Gallagher
Hardingham
Griffiths
Fitzgerald
Thompson
Gallagher
Williams
Edwards
van Rooyen
Verryn
Stewart
Weir

Neal
Edward-Smith
Magazanik
Young
Maxted
Watkinson
Soanes
Smith
Jakovich
Wyatt
Maxwell
Fairclough
Leighton

Harris

Club
WCM
WWC
WPC
WBP

WpC
WAM
WCM

WpC
WML
WCM
WNC
WBM
WPC
WCM
WOP

WsuU
WNC
wwc

WSS

WFR
WOP
wwc
wwc

WLP

WFR

WSS
WNG
wwcC

WBP
WPC
wwc
WCM
wwc
WRV
WOP
WCM

WpC
WMH

WsuU

WFR

WpC
WLM
WMV

WSS

WFR

WSsuU

WpC
WMH

Points
29
10
20
18
16
10
10
68
40
19
18
10

9
85
33
32
30
26
16
15
12
12

Age Grp Swimmer

40-44
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45-49
45-49
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45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

Mens Point Score

Deane
Gary
Kingsley
Tony
Nick
Paul
Kelvin
Paul
Steve
David
Chris
Greg
Nathan
Perry
Titus
Jon
Steve
Greg
Bastiaan
Paul
Greg
Jon
Steve
Dave
David
Stefan
John
Mark
Garry
Alan
Peter
Alistair
Julian
Martin
Mark
Scott
Glen
Kim
Mark
Peter
Richard
Steve
Frank
Richard
Peter
Don

Eric

Barker
Jeeves
Bugarin
Fairweather
Pearson
Clifton
Wright
Waters
Geiles
Scott
Roberts
Hilton
Walker
Molendijk
Galsworthy
Haines
Wilson
Young
De Boer
Vivers
Hitchen
Jessop
Raynes
Reynolds
Greep
Kohler
Jessop
Byrnes
Bowden
Power
Kerman
Potts
Smith
Lodge
Salomon
Yaxley
Cumming
Judge
Henry
Marr
Hughes
Byers
Glass
Austin
Kerman
Teagle
Van Delft

Club  Points
WCM 8
WML 8
WSH 8
WFR 8
WFR 7
WFR 6
WAM 5
wMv 4
WRV 4
WFR 3
WCM 2
WPC 2
WIwW 2
WPC 2
WFR 2
WPC 97
WWC 43
WFR 40
WCM 32
WCM 30
WML 29
WOoP 25
WPC 20
WFR 19
WsG 18
WSH 17
WOP 16
WAB 16
WMH 15
wwcC 14
wwC 14
WNG 10
wss 10
WCM 10
WIw 9
wMvV 9
WAM 8
WPC 8
WCM 8
WSS 8
WCM 7
WFR 7
WCM 6
WLM 6
wwc 4
wwc 2
WSM 2

Age Grp
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

Swimmer
Gary
Paul
Alan
Paul
lvan
Peter
Ross
Nicholas
Michael
Chris
Andrew
Damian
Alan
Colin
Greg
Bevan
Ken
Jeff
Mark
Reg
Alan
Tony
Lloyd
Jeffrey
Richard
Russell
Phil
Ross
Ashley
David
Graham
lan
Stephen
Bruce
Frank
Robert
Graham
Wayne
Ray
Alan
Robert
Grayam
Gavin
Trevor
Philip
Charles
Graham

Kim

Bradley
Blackbeard
Friday
Wilkinson
Martinovich
Clark
Doherty
Morley
Kerman
Kerman
Stevens
Staude
Ware
Plant
Frey
Goodreid
Lapham
Sanders
Barlow
Beaton
Carter
Renner
Williams
Wright
Brooke-Smith
Bunce
Jones
Goodwin
Chaplyn
Martin
Senders
Robertson
Martin
Rhind
Ripper
Buetler
Hicks
Cable
Reynolds
Lawrie
Temby
Sandover
Begbie
Jacobson
Hoff
Croft
Cragg
Bingham

Club
WCM
WCM
WMV
WRK
WML
WML
WAM
WBP
WWC
WWC
WWC
WFR
WMV
WBP
WAM
WSS
WLM
WAM
WBP
WWC
WFR
WML
WBM
WFR
WNC
WSS
WFR
WBM
WSS
WSS
WCM
WBP
WSS
WBM
WML
WFR
WAM
WMH
WMH
WGT
WWC
WBP
WNC
WCM

WAM
WAM
WMV

Points
78
60
52
29
21
20
20
19
18
16
13
13
12
12
12
10
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46
26
19
18
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17
16
14
13
11



Age Grp Swimmer

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

Frank
Steven
William
John
Doug
Geoff
Paul
David
Alan
Ken
Des
John
Tim
Geoff
John
Ernest
Graham
Ralph
Peter
Kees
Bill
Fettes
Bevan
Greg
Gwyn
David
Fred
Geoff
Chris
Kirk
Jack
James
Martin
Hugh

Warren
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Maloney
Crake
Suffell
Frey
Mclvor
Edwards
Bastion
Donaldson-Stiff
De Lacy
Phillips
Seery
Porter
Mather
Miller
Fussell
Kordt
Croft
McManis
Rock

De Hoog
Mortimer
Falconer
Joyce
Bowater
Williams
Pether
Pearce
Upton
Kolomyjec
Bamford
Busch
Fitzgerald
King
Smith
Cassidy

Club
WNC
WMH
WIW
WBM
WLM
WSS
WNC
WFR
WFR
WMH
WMH
WPC
WBP
WNC
WOP
WBB
WCM
WBP
WGT
WBP
WBM
WAM
WLP
WLM
WMV
WMV
WFR
WCM
WwwC
WMH
WFR
WSS
WFR
WIW
WFR

Points
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Age Grp
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69
65-69

Mens Point Score

Swimmer
Victor
Ray
Max
Douglas
Brian
Patrick
Ted

Jim
Peter
John
Fred
Manfred
David
Graeme
Edward
Johnny

Paul
Plowman
Wannell
McLean
Hall
McGowan
O'Rourke
Bramley
Harvey
Churchward
Van Andel
Kraut
Laws
Mcauslane
O'Rourke
Macdonald

Club
WBP
WCM
WBP
WML
WBB
WFR
WSM
WSM
WML
WFR
WIW
WSM
WCR
WMH
WSM
WOP

Points
110
83
33
30
27
21
21
19
19
18
15
14
12
8
7
4

Age Grp Swimmer

70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
70-74
80-84
80-84
80-84
80-84

Terry
Les
Barry
Robert
lan
Richard
Keith
Barry
Perc
Gordon
Rod
Charles

McKie
Stewart
Eves
Birch
Stewart
Lugg
Jones
Tester
Edwards
Medcalf
Baker

Renner

Club
WMV
WwC
WCM
WBM
WMV
WOP
WFR
WLP
WCM
WML
WMH
WML

Points
58
57
50
33

37
10
10
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Female Age Group Winners

Age Grp
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79

Age Grp
45-49
25-29
65-69
75-79
45-49
55-59
65-69
65-69
50-54
65-69
40-44
50-54
35-39
75-79
50-54
60-64
50-54
40-44
35-39
65-69

Swimmer Club
Anja Messmer WSU
Karen Binns WPC
Caroline Dyer WMV
Emily Chetwin WPC
Gillian Caruso WAM
Barbara Pellick WMH
Heather Whitehead WOP
Elspeth Binckes WMV
Julianne Crowley WSU
Merilyn Burbidge WSU
Thelma Sharp WBB
Glad McGough WMV

Female Top 20

Swimmer Club
Barbara Pellick WMH
Karen Binns WPC
Merilyn Burbidge WSU
Glad McGough WMV
Rhonda Maloney WML
Elspeth Binckes WMV
Pam Walker WML
Wendy Smith WEFR
Heather Whitehead WOP
Sue Colyer WSU
Gillian Caruso WAM
Helen Morris WOoP
Emily Chetwin WPC
Margaret Moylett WBB
Yvette Ballard WBM
Julianne Crowley WSU
Deborah Bloor WMH
Elizabeth Marland WMH
Yolande Joubert WEFR
Theresa Elliott WSU

Points
29
92
35
54
57
100
59
69
49
78
38
76

Points
100
96
78
76
70
69
62
61
59
57
57
55
54
50
50
49
46
43
43
42

Age Grp
18-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
80-84

Age Grp
65-69
55-59
45-49
35-39
65-69
50-54
30-34
60-64
60-64
50-54
70-74
70-74
50-54
70-74
55-59
60-64
45-49
40-44
45-49
30-34

Male Age Group Winners

Swimmer
Rhys Bradley
Colin Henley
William Sloan
Shaun Jessop
Damon Edwards
Jon Haines
Gary Bradley
Robert Buetler
Alan De Lacy
Victor Paul
Terry McKie
Perc Edwards
Male Top 20
Swimmer
Victor Paul
Robert Buetler
Jon Haines
Shaun Jessop
Ray Plowman
Gary Bradley
William Sloan
Alan De Lacy
Ken Phillips
Paul Blackbeard
Terry McKie
Les Stewart
Alan Friday
Barry Eves
Graham Hicks
Des Seery
Steve Wilson
Damon Edwards
Greg Young
Mark Williamson

Club
WCM
WPC
WCM
WPC
WPC
WPC
WCM
WFR
WFR
wBp
WMV
WCM

Club
WBP
WFR
WPC
WPC
WCM
WCM
WCM
WFR
WMH
WCM
WMV
WwwC
WMV
WCM
WAM
WMH
WwC
WPC
WFR
WPC

Points
29
20
68
85
41
97
78
100
66
110
58
37

Points
110
100
97
85
83
78
68
66
62
60
58
57
52
50
46
44
43
41
40
40





